Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 6 copies Fee Lease — 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

CONSER	VA	TION	DIVISI	ON

API N P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. L

D. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)	
70 00 - 7/11	

30		<u>'</u>
dicate Type	of Lease	اسا
	STATE 🗌	FEE X

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

WM 8/410				,,,,,,,,	***************************************	
N FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, C	R PLUG BACK				
			7. Lease Na	me or Unit Agr	reement Name	
RE-ENTER	DEEPEN SINGLE	PLUG BACK X MULTIPLE ZONE	R. H. I	Huston, Jr	·.	
			8. Well No.			
					2	
, Midland, TX 75	9710-1810				7Rvrs-Queen)	
: 1650 Feet Pr	rom The South	Line and 231	O Feet	From The Ea	ist Line	
8 Towns	hip 19-S Rar	18e 37-E	NMPM Le	a /////////	County	
	10. Proposed Depth	203,		l l	12. Rotary or C.T.	
	-	15. Drilling Contr None	actor		ete Work will start on Approval	
PR	OPOSED CASING AN	ID CEMENT PR	OGRAM			
				CEMENT	EST. TOP	
8-5/8"	23#	460'			Surface	
5-1/2"	17#	4203' 900 sxs			Surface	
st annulus to 370 ture stimulate wit	00 psi. Break down	Penrose with 15 50-Q CO2 foam	i00 gallons of	treated 2%	6 KCI water and	
	RE-ENTER OTHER Midland, TX 75 : 1650 Feet File 8 Towns DF, RT, GR, etc.) 1 PR SIZE OF CASING 8-5/8" 5-1/2" 900'. Perforate Ist annulus to 376 ture stimulate with	RE-ENTER DEEPEN SINCLE ZONE TOTHER SINCLE ZONE Midland, TX 79710–1810 : 1650 Feet From The South 8 Township 19–S Rar 10. Proposed Depth 4 PROPOSED CASING AN SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT 8-5/8" 23# 5-1/2" 17# 900'. Perforate Penrose with I SPF use annulus to 3700 psi. Break down turne stimulate with 20,250 gallons of	MULTIPLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE 1650 Feet From The South Ine and 231 8 Township 19-S Range 37-E 10. Proposed Depth 4203' DF, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Blanket PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROSECULATION SETTING DEPTOR SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTOR SETTING DE	RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK R. H. H. STANGLE ZONE R. H. H. H. STANGLE ZONE R. H. H. H. H. STANGLE ZONE R. H.	RE-ENTER DEEPEN PLUG BACK R. H. Huston, Jr. SINGLE ZONE MULTIPLE ZONE	

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Production Asst. 7-17-91 DATE TELEPHONE NO. 915-686-5767 TYPEOR PRINT NAME Maria L. Perez (This space for State Use)

TITLE .

ONGINAL SONED BY JERRY SEXTON

DESTRUCT LEBECRYISOR

JUL 22 1991

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I 2.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

330

660

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Well No. Operator 2 R. H. Huston, Jr. Meridian Oil Inc. County Range Township Section Unit Letter Lea 37 -E 19-S NMPM. Actual Footage Location of Well: feet from the East 2310 line South line and 1650 feet from the Dedicated Acreage: Pool Ground level Elev. Producing Formation 160 Eumont (Yates-7Rvrs-Queen) Acres 3684.4 GR Penrose 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? If answer is "yes" type of consolidation Yes If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein in true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature Printed Name Maria L. Perez Position Production Asst Company <u>Meridian Oil Inc</u> Date 7-17-91 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Simultaneous Dedication I hereby certify that the well location sho on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 2310 Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of 0 Professional Surveyor 980 Certificate No. 0 1500 1000 500 2000 1980 2310 2640 1320 1650

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerais and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

				All Di	stances must be	mom the c	xuter bo	or sendanes	The section			
Operator						Lease					Well No.	
Meri	dian (Dil In	С.			R. H	. Hu	iston, J	lr]	
Unit Lett	er	Section		Township		Range				County		
0		8		19-S		37-E	•		NM	pm! Lea		
Actual F	ootage Loo	auon of W	ell:									
660		feet from	n the	South	line and	1980	<u> </u>		feet fi	rom the East	line	
Ground i	evei Elev.			g Formation		Pool					Dedicated Acreage	:
3684	.2' GI		Penros						Rvrs -	Queen)	160	Acres
	2. If mo	re than one	lease is ded	icated to the wel		d identify th	e owner	rahip thereof	(both as to w	orking interest and		
	unitiz	auon, iorce Yes	-pooling, etc		answer is "yes" ty	me of conso	lidation					
	If answe			and tract descri	ptions which hav	e actually be	sen con	iolidated. (U	se reverse no	ie of	·	
	this form	n if neccess	arv.									
	No allow	vable will t	e assigned to	o the well until a	il interests have i	ocen consoli	dated (b	y communiti	ization, unitiz	ation, forced-pool	ing, or otherwise)	
	or until	a non-stand	ard unit, elir	minating such int	erest, has been a	proved by t	ne Divi	NOIL				
			-					,·····		OPERA	TOR CERTIFIC	ATION
					1		ļ				y certify that the	-
į			ļ				ļ)	ein in true and con wiedge and belief.	spiele 10 the
			!				ļ			Desi oj my inio	wienge was being.	
			1				ļ			Signature	A /	2
					1		ţ			1100	in I. K	ise
			1		ł				!	Printed Name	M. J. Z	-
					ŧ				:	Maria L	. Perez	_
					7		T			Position		
			1				1			Product	ion Asst.	
							-			Сотрапу		
			Ì				1			Meridia	n Oil Inc.	
			İ				1			Date		
			i		_		j.			7-17-91		
:			Ì		Simulta	neous	Degi	cation		CLIDA	YOR CERTIFIC	ATION
			ļ		************		****		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SOKAE	OR CLAIM IC	AHON
			* 		2	231	10'			on this plat actual surve supervison, a	tify that the well lo was plotted from f ys made by me o and that the same he best of my kn	reid notes of or under m is true and
							 L			Date Surveye	×d	
			 	- 	0			10001		Signature & Professional	Seal of Surveyor	
					2 - 099	*	 	1980 '			0.	
						سسن	عليب	шиш	تسسست			
0 3	30 660	990 1	320 1650	1980 2310	2640 2	000 15	500	1000	500) ;		

BECELACO

JUL 1 9 1991

HOBES OFFICE